To: Page 4 of 7 Division of Corporations	***PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL D	2016-12-13 10:12:40 CS ATE 12:05-18*** *** <i>PLE</i> /	ST ASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE	19542080845 From: R 12-05-16***	anae McGraw
N	16C	siona Contat	Contraction of the second	20	
Note: P	lease print this page and below) on the top	use it as a cover sheep and bottom of all pag			
		(((H160002969973	()))		
		Н160002969973АВСЭ			
Note: DO	O NOT hit the REFRESH will	RELOAD button on y generate another cove		his page. Doing so	
	Division of Cor Fax Number om: Account Name Account Number Phone	: (850)617-6383 : C T CORPORATION : : FCA000000023 : (614)280-3338 : (954)208-0845 for this business (entity to be used	l for future ease,**	
		n Limited Liability Service Partners, L	Company	- 16	
RECEIVER 2016 DEC 13 AM 11:58	Certificate of St Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Char PLEASE HONOR ORIGIN	ge	0 0 04 5125.00	16 DEC 13 AH 9: 50 DIVISION OF LOST CRADUCTS	FILED
Elect	ronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Me	enu ł	Help	
PLEASE HONO	R ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16	***PLEASE HONOR ORI	GINAL DATE 12-05-16***		
••••PLEASE HONOR ORI ••••PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL ••••PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL D		"PLEASE HONOR OF	RIGINAL DATE 12-05-16*** 12-05-16***	O SIMMON DEC 1 4 2016	

- _ ____ ... _____.

. –

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw



SUBJECT: Service Partners, LLC

Registration Section Division of Corporations

1.4

TO:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jeffery Proctor, Director, Tax Name of Person

> Service Partners, LLC Firm/Company

260 Jimmy Ann Drive Address

Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 City/State and Zip Code

TaxDepartment@TopBuild.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jeffery Proctor, Direct	or, Tax	at (_386)	304-2200
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS			REET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporation	\$ · ·	Div	ision of Corporations
Registration Section		Reg	istration Section
P.O. Box 6327		Clif	ton Building
Tallahassee, PL 32314		266	Executive Center Circle
,		Tall	ahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:		
圈 \$125,00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	e & D \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

2016-12-13 10:12:40 CST

ı.

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

Q

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILIT	Y COMPANY	FOR AUTHORIZATION	TO TRANSACT BUSINESS
	IN FLORIDA		

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREKIN LIMITED LIABULTY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Service Partners, LLC

4.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.") Service Partners Supply, LLC

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adapted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.I. C," or "LI,C.")

2. Virginia (Jurisdiction under t company is organ	wich foreign	limited liability	r	3.	54-1903720 (FEI number, il applicable)	•
activity is of Barts						

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

5. 1029 Technology Park Drive, Glen Allen, VA 23059

ö.	260 Jimmy Ann	(Street Address of Principal Office) Drive, Daytona Beach, FL 32114	16 DEC 1'	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Mulling Address)	e a	-
7.	Name and street address	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
	Nana:	C T Corporation System	و 🔅	\cup
	Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	50	

(Zip code)

Plantation _ , Florida <u>33324</u>___ (City)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the abligations of my position as registered agents

Bv:	The Annue CU Goubrating	ystein Madonna Cuddihy
<u>ity.</u>	(Registered agentics	Special Assistant Secretary

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Robert M. Buck, Manager
Michalle A Friel, Manager
John S. Peterson, Manager
2. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more trefit 90 days of a, dily autoenticated by the official having oustody of records in the unisdiction under the law of which it is organized 11 the certificate is in of foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)
Signature of an authorized person
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

phu S. Peterson lyped or printed nume of signee

FEBS7-09/(070)3 C 1'Eiting Manager Unline



CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is June 30, 1998; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 23, 2016

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CISECOM Document Control Number: 1611235701 • •

To: Page 3 of 7

2016-12-13 10:12:40 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

850-817-6381

12/6/2016 1:24:11 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

"PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16"

"PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16""

PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16

PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16



December 6, 2016

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC REF: W16000081458

PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as or not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. This name is not available for the assumption or use by another entity for 120 days after the effective date of the dissolution. The dissolved business entity may provide the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, releasing the name for use to you and affirming they have no intention of revoking the dissolution or you may adopt an alternate name for use in Florida. If you choose to adopt an alternate name, please enter that name in the space provided in number one of the application.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia I Simmons Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section FAX Aud. #: H16000296997 Letter Number: 616A00025858

PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16***PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16***

*** PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 12-05-16***



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314